Populi Online PAYMENTS

1) Go to https://spst.populiweb.com
2) You will be directed to office365.com
3) Login with your full Saint Paul email address and password {i.e. firstname.lastname@spst.edu)
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4) Click on "My Profile", (your profile, not mine)
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https://spst.populiweb.com/

5) Click on the FINANCIAL Tab

6) It defaults to the "Dashboard" tab. This shows unpaid invoices, unapplied, transactions. Notice box
to the right that says "PAY NOW AMOUNT: $0.00", and click on the "MAKE A PAYMENT BUTTON"

Jennifer Smith s
Activity Feed Info Faculty Campuslife Admissions Financial
Record Payment
Dashboard By Term Financial Aid History
Print Statement

Add afee
Pay now amount: 0.00

. . Make a Payment
Unpaid Invoices e

Mo unpaid invoices. Someone else paying?

Unapplied Payments/Credits Summary

Mo unapplied payments/credits available. Pay Now 0.00
Total Balance 0.00

Recent Transactions
Mo enrollment history available. Add a payment plan

Add a default tuition schedule

IRS 1098-T Forms

1098-T forms disabled for this student Enable

You will see this window pop up, fill in all info, using either a credit card, debit card,
or checking account. Notice at the bottom you can enter the amount you want to pay.
Make sure you hit the button "PAY NOW" at the very bottom center or the payment
will NOT go through. We use a payment portal named Stripe, as I may refer to that
from time to time.

Saint|Paul

Pay Student Charges for Jennifer Smith
Student ID #

Someone else paying?

1o payment is due at the moment, but you can still make a payment to be applied to future charges
Amount Due £0.00
Pay Now $0.00
Total Balance £0.00

Payment Information

[ This payment is on behalf of an organization

Last Mame

Email

Phone
Billing Address Street
;;;‘:SE a state... ZIP
United States of America
Payment Method @ Electronic Check O CreditCard
Bank MName
Routing Mumber
Account Mumber
Payment Amount 0.00

This is = one-time payment

Pay Mow



Paying via a CHECK:

If mailing a CHECK, please send it directly to our Bank at the following
address, and make sure your name, semester/term & class is listed on the

check: (i.e. Jane Doe, Sem FAL21 or John Doe, COS FAL21 122)

Saint Paul School of Theology at Commerce Bank

GROUP 1
P. O. Box 843740

Kansas City, MO 64184-3740

You may also view your account via the "By TERM" tab, as this will show the charges

and classes for that term.

Activity Feed Info Faculty CampuslLife Admissions

Record Payment

Dashboard = ByTerm | Financial Aid  History

Show | 2020-2021: SUMMER 2021 Print Statement
Financial Aid
\o aid awarded this term.

Charges recalculate

“lo charges this term.

Applied Payments

o payments applied to invoices in this term

Applied Credits

‘o credits applied to invoices in this term.

Enrollment History
Mo enraliment history available

Summary
Amount Due

Charges/Credits
nvoiced
Pending
Financial Aid
Disbursed

You can also view your financial aid, via the Financial Aid tab. This shows
Saint Paul Aid/Scholarships that our school has awarded you for the term,
Federal Loans you have reuqested, and Outside/External Aid that you have
provided info to our Financial Aid Director by the date she has indicated.




Another great tab full of info, is the HISTORY tab. Click on that, checkmark
the box next to "Show Detail" and "Include Voided Transactions". Notice in the
Detail column, this can show where the payment came from, such as an Outside/
External Aid. Have a look at this, if you are trying to confirm if an entity has sent
Saint Paul a check for your behalf.

Test Student
#20445
Activity Feed Info Student Campus Life
Record Payment
Dashboard ByTerm Financial Aid | History
Show | All Transaction Types Show detail

Transaction #

3335

2811

2810

2703

2133

1772

11%3

1193

11%3

id | History

Show detail

A

B335
E334
5955
as0
Bs11
810
703
2133
fi772
Mi1a3
Fiies
Fi19s
M325
fBa3
%78
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Transaction # Posted

Posted

2/10/2021

2/10/2021

1/11/2021

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/1/2020

/16,2020

8/25/2020

B8/17/2020

8/17/2020

Detail

Type

Sales Invoice

Sales Invoice

Sales Invoice

Customer Payment

Reversal

Reversal

Reversal

Customer Payment

Customer Payment

Sales Invoice

Sales Invoice

Sales Invoice

Include Voided Transactions

A Fao o

B

Type

C

Registration

Admissions = Financial

B4 Include Voided Transactions Print

Detail

Activity Fee KSC

riscellaneous Charge

Misce

laneous Charge
Check Ref ck#1234 - SPR21 - |b23435 Test
Student

Customer Payment: Check Ref. Allergies Co paid
ck0001 Ib2040._.. - Allergies

Customer Payment: Credit/Debit Card Ref Stripe
ch_1HZKKYKov3GiAudF gxPTKIKP

Sales Invoice: Confirmation Fee

Check Ref. Allergies Co paid ck0001 1b2040.. . -
Allergies

Check Ref. This is a test Test Student

Infrastructure Fee KSC

Activity Fee KSC

Print Export XL5 Exp
Term Stat
2020-2021: coo]

Detail

Term
2020-2021: SPRING 2021

Customer Payment Check Ref. ck#1234 - SPR21 - |b2345 Test Student

Customer Payment Check Ref. Allergies Co paid ckD0O01 1b2040....... - Allergies

- SLYE s -

Online 2 months ago

Export XLS Export CSV
Term Status Added By Amount
2020-2021: B Ta i
< Void mm 7500
SPRIMG 2021 Allensworth
void 2 200.00
Allenswaorth
- Tz i
Void mm 100.00
Allensworth
Void J&r‘l.nlfe’ (-25.00
Smith
e Tammi 15T
S5 Allenswarth )
Tarmmi .
Posted Allenswaorth =
- Tarnrni ]
. Allensworth '
Jennifer
Posted . (-1.00)
Smith
void e (-5.00
Allensworth
2._,-20—_,_':5.2__: Posted armim
FALL 2020 Allensworth
2020-2021: Posted Tarnmi 4500
FALL 2020 Allensworth
20202021 b octed 12T 222950

FALL 2020 Allensworth

Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

(-1.00)

(-2.00)

145.00

149.00

149.00

You can also download this history
into an excel spreadsheet.
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Status Added By

Void  Tammi Allensworth
Void
Void
Void
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Void

Tammi Allensworth
Tammi Allensworth
lennifer Smith

Tammi Allensworth
Tammi Allensworth
Tammi Allensworth
Jennifer Smith

Tammi Allensworth

2/10/2021 Sales Invoice Activity Fee KSC
2/10/2021 Sales Invoice IMiscellaneDus Charge
1/11/2021 Sales Invoice Miscellaneous Charge
1/8/2021

12/11/2020 Reversal

12/11/2020 Reversal

12/1/2020 Reversal

9/16/2020

8/25/2020 Customer Payment Check Ref. This is a test Test Student
8/17/2020 Sales Invoice Infrastructure Fee K5SC
8/17/2020 Sales Invoice Activity Fee KSC
8/17/2020 Sales Invoice

7/25/2020 Reversal

7/9/2020  Sales Invoice Confirmation Fee
7/7/2020

Customer Payment Credit/Debit Card Ref. Stripe ch_1H2KKYKoV3GiAudFgxPTKIKP

Master's Program Kansas Campus 0.00-15.00 credits

2020-2021: FALL 2020
2020-2021: FALL 2020
2020-2021: FALL 2020

SUMMER 2020

Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted

Tammi Allensworth
Tammi Allensworth
Tammi Allensworth
Tammi Allensworth
Tammi Allensworth
Tammi Allensworth

H

Amount
75.00
200.00
100.00
-25.00
1.00
1.00
-150.00
-1.00
-5.00
300.00
45.00
2,229.50
-2,574.50
150.00
-1.00

Balance
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-1.00
-2.00
148.00
145.00
149.00
-151.00
-196.00
-2,425.50
145.00
-1.00



To print a STATEMENT for yourself, or to send to an organization for them to pay,
select the By Term tab, select the term you want (underneath the By Term tab), and
to the very right, you will see "Print Statement", and click on that

Test Student

£20445

Activity Feed Info Student Campuslife Registration Admissions Financial Print Statement

Recard Payment Layout PDF (Built-in layout)

Dashboard | By Term | Financial Aid  History
Print

Show| 2020-2021: SPRING 2021 Print Statement

Saint Paul School of Theology
Term Statement as of July 8, 2021
13720 Roe Ave.

Building C, Leawaod_, KS 66224
Phone: 913-253-5051

Student, Test Student ID #20445
13720 Roe Blvd

Building C

Leawood, KS 66224

us

SUMMARY: SPRING 2021 2020-2021

Term Charges 0.00
Financial Ald 000
Payment Recaived 0.00
Amount Dua 0.00
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